
Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 1

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Canton C.C. 00:18:20.81 70

2 Claymont 00:18:28.88 82

3 Martins Ferry 00:18:56.26 121

4 Sandy Valley 00:19:31.18 155

5 Garaway 00:19:50.74 166

6 Linsly 00:19:41.30 167

7 Malvern 00:19:43.33 168

8 Bellaire 00:19:51.44 171

9 Ridgewood 00:20:26.61 206

10 East Canton 00:20:50.29 207

11 Union Local 00:20:49.36 222

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Catholic Central 00:20:34.93 4

Steubenville 00:21:59.43 4

Newcomerstown 00:21:05.55 4

Hiland 00:20:39.68 3

Zanesville 00:20:02.94 3

Tuscar. C.C. 00:22:12.22 3

Strasburg-Franklin 00:20:09.57 2

Printed: 8/24/2024 9:34:08 AM Page: 1 of 6



Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Canton C.C. 00:18:20.81 13 70

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 48 Grant Eberhardt 00:17:49.12 7

2 10 44 Carlos Cantera-Quintero 00:17:49.35 8

3 16 53 Ben Reese 00:18:15.66 13

4 21 52 Easton Miller 00:18:34.20 17

5 30 43 Rowan Benjamin 00:19:15.72 25

6 34 54 Mason Schilling 00:19:18.98 (29)

7 70 42 Ben Barnett 00:21:12.93 (51)

2 Claymont 00:18:28.88 17 82

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 178 Braxtyn Myers 00:17:30.02 6

2 12 167 Jacob Bache 00:17:59.03 10

3 18 173 Lucas Gladstone 00:18:24.78 14

4 29 182 Kaiden Wallace 00:19:12.29 24

5 33 176 Tommy Mancha 00:19:18.26 28

6 35 179 Waylen Peterson 00:19:20.01 (30)

7 39 169 John Blair 00:19:25.76 (33)

3 Martins Ferry 00:18:56.26 9 121

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 358 Gavin Reese 00:18:26.80 15

2 20 357 Nicholas Miller 00:18:29.56 16

3 24 355 Luke Hastings 00:18:43.24 20

4 40 359 Jacob Theaker 00:19:25.97 34

5 43 356 Nathan Luong 00:19:35.73 36

6 46 353 Prestyn Callaway 00:19:49.24 (38)

7 58 354 Parker Conter 00:20:15.14 (45)

4 Sandy Valley 00:19:31.18 9 155

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 517 Isaac Overly 00:19:04.94 21

2 31 512 Tyler Burk 00:19:15.97 26

3 32 515 Tucker Moll 00:19:17.13 27

4 50 513 Ben Gibson 00:19:56.62 39

5 53 519 Ozias Sarver 00:20:01.24 42

6 54 521 Grafton Stout 00:20:02.17 (43)

7 57 516 Raef Monroe 00:20:09.10 (44)

5 Garaway 00:19:50.74 9 166

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 242 Nic Palmer 00:17:27.86 3

2 6 244 Carter Travis 00:17:28.43 4

3 64 245 Shepherd Wharton 00:20:33.51 47

4 67 241 Jase Miller 00:21:01.18 48

5 89 237 Caden Fraizer 00:22:42.74 64

6 96 238 Bryce Johnson 00:23:00.82 (66)

7 107 239 Jaden Meek 00:24:06.73 (70)

6 Linsly 00:19:41.30 7 167

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 312 Micah Kramer 00:17:02.73 1

2 15 307 Darrian Bertram 00:18:07.75 12

Printed: 8/24/2024 9:34:08 AM Page: 2 of 6



Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 1

3 63 313 Rhys Poole 00:20:29.46 46

4 72 310 Colby Gibbons 00:21:15.87 53

5 74 314 Nolan Smith 00:21:30.70 55

6 76 309 Rhyder Dlesk 00:21:35.07 (56)

7 85 311 Trey Goddard 00:22:33.94 (62)

7 Malvern 00:19:43.33 5 168

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 343 Dalton Pennington 00:18:02.19 11

2 23 340 Cooper Dorr 00:18:40.34 19

3 44 344 Noah White 00:19:36.36 37

4 68 342 Jacob McClelland 00:21:03.94 49

5 71 341 Ethan Grossi 00:21:13.85 52

8 Bellaire 00:19:51.44 7 171

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 3 Kai Brehm 00:17:55.68 9

2 22 5 Manuel Garcia 00:18:39.43 18

3 37 1 Brody Blazek 00:19:23.42 32

4 73 6 Noah Kenney 00:21:19.80 54

5 79 8 Jamison Tullius 00:21:58.88 58

6 80 2 Aidan Brady 00:22:01.21 (59)

7 83 9 Mason Unterzuber 00:22:25.92 (61)

9 Ridgewood 00:20:26.61 5 206

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 471 Aydan Salmon 00:19:11.52 23

2 36 469 Brodi Hardesty 00:19:22.08 31

3 41 470 Cohen Miller 00:19:29.42 35

4 69 472 Keaton Stone 00:21:07.51 50

5 97 473 Jeremy Warne 00:23:02.53 67

10 East Canton 00:20:50.29 6 207

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 190 Xavier Campbell 00:17:29.62 5

2 27 196 Athen Stilianos 00:19:10.05 22

3 52 192 Kadin Leach 00:19:57.82 41

4 99 195 Andrew Roudebush 00:23:14.75 68

5 109 191 Dewey Griffiths 00:24:19.19 71

6 111 189 Devin Avery 00:24:23.42 (72)

11 Union Local 00:20:49.36 10 222

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 595 Connor Bendo 00:17:13.99 2

2 51 599 Landon Harris 00:19:57.33 40

3 78 603 Trenton Meyer 00:21:57.64 57

4 82 601 Mason Kocher 00:22:23.23 60

5 86 597 Zander Burley 00:22:34.61 63

6 93 596 Jeffrey Bolon 00:22:53.43 (65)

7 102 604 Dominic Sutton 00:23:20.60 (69)
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 1

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 0 162 Andrew Rohde SR 00:15:33.25 Catholic Central

2 1 312 Micah Kramer SR 00:17:02.73 Linsly

3 2 595 Connor Bendo SO 00:17:13.99 Union Local

4 0 575 Owen O'Brien SR 00:17:22.62 Steubenville

5 3 242 Nic Palmer JR 00:17:27.86 Garaway

6 4 244 Carter Travis JR 00:17:28.43 Garaway

7 5 190 Xavier Campbell SR 00:17:29.62 East Canton

8 6 178 Braxtyn Myers SO 00:17:30.02 Claymont

9 7 48 Grant Eberhardt JR 00:17:49.12 Canton C.C.

10 8 44 Carlos Cantera-Quintero SR 00:17:49.35 Canton C.C.

11 9 3 Kai Brehm JR 00:17:55.68 Bellaire

12 10 167 Jacob Bache SR 00:17:59.03 Claymont

13 11 343 Dalton Pennington JR 00:18:02.19 Malvern

14 0 416 Graham Shepherd SR 00:18:06.30 Newcomerstown

15 12 307 Darrian Bertram SR 00:18:07.75 Linsly

16 13 53 Ben Reese SR 00:18:15.66 Canton C.C.

17 0 418 Trenton Wright JR 00:18:20.84 Newcomerstown

18 14 173 Lucas Gladstone SR 00:18:24.78 Claymont

19 15 358 Gavin Reese JR 00:18:26.80 Martins Ferry

20 16 357 Nicholas Miller SO 00:18:29.56 Martins Ferry

21 17 52 Easton Miller SR 00:18:34.20 Canton C.C.

22 18 5 Manuel Garcia SR 00:18:39.43 Bellaire

23 19 340 Cooper Dorr FR 00:18:40.34 Malvern

24 20 355 Luke Hastings FR 00:18:43.24 Martins Ferry

25 0 160 Cash Dobson JR 00:18:58.47 Catholic Central

26 21 517 Isaac Overly JR 00:19:04.94 Sandy Valley

27 22 196 Athen Stilianos SR 00:19:10.05 East Canton

28 23 471 Aydan Salmon SR 00:19:11.52 Ridgewood

29 24 182 Kaiden Wallace FR 00:19:12.29 Claymont

30 25 43 Rowan Benjamin SO 00:19:15.72 Canton C.C.

31 26 512 Tyler Burk JR 00:19:15.97 Sandy Valley

32 27 515 Tucker Moll SR 00:19:17.13 Sandy Valley

33 28 176 Tommy Mancha SO 00:19:18.26 Claymont

34 (29) 54 Mason Schilling FR 00:19:18.98 Canton C.C.

35 (30) 179 Waylen Peterson SO 00:19:20.01 Claymont

36 31 469 Brodi Hardesty SR 00:19:22.08 Ridgewood

37 32 1 Brody Blazek SR 00:19:23.42 Bellaire

38 0 267 Landon Troyer FR 00:19:24.78 Hiland

39 (33) 169 John Blair SR 00:19:25.76 Claymont

40 34 359 Jacob Theaker SO 00:19:25.97 Martins Ferry

41 35 470 Cohen Miller SR 00:19:29.42 Ridgewood

42 0 266 Jake Troyer SO 00:19:35.49 Hiland

43 36 356 Nathan Luong SR 00:19:35.73 Martins Ferry

44 37 344 Noah White SO 00:19:36.36 Malvern

45 0 628 Nick Caldwell JR 00:19:44.98 Zanesville

46 (38) 353 Prestyn Callaway SO 00:19:49.24 Martins Ferry

47 0 181 Rocco Scalambrino SO 00:19:49.97 Claymont

48 0 584 Brennan Rissler SO 00:19:50.34 Strasburg-Franklin

49 0 18 Hunter Messer FR 00:19:56.32 Claymont

50 39 513 Ben Gibson SO 00:19:56.62 Sandy Valley

51 40 599 Landon Harris JR 00:19:57.33 Union Local

Printed: 8/24/2024 9:34:08 AM Page: 4 of 6



Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 1

52 41 192 Kadin Leach SO 00:19:57.82 East Canton

53 42 519 Ozias Sarver FR 00:20:01.24 Sandy Valley

54 (43) 521 Grafton Stout FR 00:20:02.17 Sandy Valley

55 0 629 Kolton Darnes FR 00:20:02.44 Zanesville

56 0 573 Jude Kimble FR 00:20:06.73 Steubenville

57 (44) 516 Raef Monroe SR 00:20:09.10 Sandy Valley

58 (45) 354 Parker Conter SO 00:20:15.14 Martins Ferry

59 0 590 Steven Simpson JR 00:20:19.09 Tuscar. C.C.

60 0 630 Joe Ewart JR 00:20:21.40 Zanesville

61 0 520 Isaac Smith SR 00:20:24.18 Sandy Valley

62 0 583 Hudson McKenzie FR 00:20:28.80 Strasburg-Franklin

63 46 313 Rhys Poole SR 00:20:29.46 Linsly

64 47 245 Shepherd Wharton FR 00:20:33.51 Garaway

65 0 514 Brendan Jones SR 00:20:55.34 Sandy Valley

66 0 166 Tucker Armstrong FR 00:21:00.55 Claymont

67 48 241 Jase Miller SR 00:21:01.18 Garaway

68 49 342 Jacob McClelland FR 00:21:03.94 Malvern

69 50 472 Keaton Stone SR 00:21:07.51 Ridgewood

70 (51) 42 Ben Barnett SR 00:21:12.93 Canton C.C.

71 52 341 Ethan Grossi SR 00:21:13.85 Malvern

72 53 310 Colby Gibbons SR 00:21:15.87 Linsly

73 54 6 Noah Kenney FR 00:21:19.80 Bellaire

74 55 314 Nolan Smith SO 00:21:30.70 Linsly

75 0 360 Hunter Theil SR 00:21:33.90 Martins Ferry

76 (56) 309 Rhyder Dlesk SO 00:21:35.07 Linsly

77 0 417 Jacoby Tedrow JR 00:21:45.03 Newcomerstown

78 57 603 Trenton Meyer JR 00:21:57.64 Union Local

79 58 8 Jamison Tullius SO 00:21:58.88 Bellaire

80 (59) 2 Aidan Brady SR 00:22:01.21 Bellaire

81 0 172 Allen Chrest FR 00:22:02.82 Claymont

82 60 601 Mason Kocher SO 00:22:23.23 Union Local

83 (61) 9 Mason Unterzuber SR 00:22:25.92 Bellaire

84 0 589 Alex Mercier FR 00:22:33.37 Tuscar. C.C.

85 (62) 311 Trey Goddard SO 00:22:33.94 Linsly

86 63 597 Zander Burley SO 00:22:34.61 Union Local

87 0 46 Derron Chisolm SO 00:22:36.84 Canton C.C.

88 0 352 Zach Booth FR 00:22:39.51 Martins Ferry

89 64 237 Caden Fraizer FR 00:22:42.74 Garaway

90 0 177 Mason McWilliams SO 00:22:45.58 Claymont

91 0 164 Devon Anthony SR 00:22:48.85 Claymont

92 0 7 Jacob Riker SR 00:22:50.91 Claymont

93 (65) 596 Jeffrey Bolon SO 00:22:53.43 Union Local

94 0 161 Colton Dobson JR 00:22:53.55 Catholic Central

95 0 268 Nathan Young SR 00:22:58.77 Hiland

96 (66) 238 Bryce Johnson JR 00:23:00.82 Garaway

97 67 473 Jeremy Warne FR 00:23:02.53 Ridgewood

98 0 170 Aron Brindley JR 00:23:05.31 Claymont

99 68 195 Andrew Roudebush SR 00:23:14.75 East Canton

100 0 55 Levi Vlacovsky FR 00:23:18.84 Canton C.C.

101 0 51 Jacob Magee SR 00:23:20.55 Canton C.C.

102 (69) 604 Dominic Sutton SO 00:23:20.60 Union Local

103 0 598 Ashton Hagerman SO 00:23:24.93 Union Local

104 0 574 Dugan Mills FR 00:23:31.76 Steubenville

105 0 591 Collin Virag FR 00:23:44.21 Tuscar. C.C.
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 1

106 0 174 Diesel Kinsey SO 00:23:46.63 Claymont

107 (70) 239 Jaden Meek JR 00:24:06.73 Garaway

108 0 165 Todd Armstrong FR 00:24:16.04 Claymont

109 71 191 Dewey Griffiths FR 00:24:19.19 East Canton

110 0 47 Luca Donadeo SR 00:24:19.62 Canton C.C.

111 (72) 189 Devin Avery SO 00:24:23.42 East Canton

112 0 159 Jude Balzano FR 00:24:54.44 Catholic Central

113 0 50 Milan Kraglaott JR 00:24:58.73 Canton C.C.

114 0 49 Jack Keane JR 00:25:05.59 Canton C.C.

115 0 600 Anderson Kocher SO 00:25:57.01 Union Local

116 0 236 Ian Compton FR 00:26:06.47 Garaway

117 0 415 Landyn Rodriguez SO 00:26:10.04 Newcomerstown

118 0 240 Aaron Miller JR 00:26:16.07 Garaway

119 0 572 Anthony Biasi SO 00:26:56.62 Steubenville

120 0 602 Jake McCormick FR 00:29:35.75 Union Local
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